expense, claims, demands and proceedings relating to or arising out of occurrence or 
existence of any Force Majeure Event or exercise of any right pursuant hereto. 

7.2.4 If a Force Majeure Event subsists for a period of 180 (one hundred and eighty) days 
or more within a continuous period of 365 (three hundred and sixty five) days, either 
Party may in its discretion terminate this Agreement by issuing a Termination 
Notice to the other Party without being liable in any manner whatsoever, and upon 
issue of such Termination Notice, this Agreement shall, notwithstanding anything to